Miniature landscape with gnomes

Instructions No. 2245

Difficulty: Advanced ¢
Working time: 4 Hours

Our gnome scene is cute and easy to make. You can let your creativity run free. This cute garden landscape is also
perfect for setting the scene for vouchers for a gardening friend, e.g. from a garden centre, or monetary gifts.

This is how you make the great miniature landscape:

Start by priming the plate with craft paint. For our plate, we chose the colour fig.

Paint the fence in white and the door and the rest of the miniatures in your chosen craft colours. Prime the figure
cones in skin colour.



For the pixies:

Cut wires for the arms and legs. For the arms approx. 4 cm, for the legs approx. 7 cm. Attach buttons as hands and
feet to the ends of the wires using craft glue.

Cut out the hats and clothes from felt and attach them with craft glue.

Glue the lady's hat onto a straw hat and decorate with a bow made from a small strip of felt.

Paint on the faces and sunglasses. Stick the arms and legs into the polystyrene body and fix them with craft glue.
Glue the door and the fence to the plate using hot glue and partially fill the bottom with plate moss and sand.
Decorate the landscape with Iceland moss, trees and the miniatures. Pull off individual flowers from the wreath
and stick them into the "lawn". Add bark slices as walkway slabs.

Lantern chain:

Shorten round sticks to desired length and glue a wooden ball to each end. Fix to the plate with hot glue. Thread
pompoms onto a piece of sewing thread and stretch between the "poles”.

Now the finished gnomes can be displayed.




Artficle information:



Article number

697477-01

474802

567725-08

567725-07

567725-06

111065

698948-07

11926

801317

650120-26

11820

615716-15

607148

503730-01

614054

474900

51163

834971

934992

834964

834988

834001

Article name

VBS Decoration fenceNature

Straw hats "Nature", 3 pieces

POSCA Marker PC-TMCWhite

POSCA Marker PC-TMCBlack

POSCA Marker PC-TMCPink

VBS Handicraft glue

VBS Wooden rods, 30 cm@ 4 mm, 20 pcs.
VBS Wooden balls half drilled "@ 15 mm"10 pcs.
VBS Pompoms "Colors & sizes mix", 1.000 pieces
VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmLilac

Miniature tree, ca. H 12 cm

VBS Iceland moss, 100 gMay Green

Plate moss, 50 g

Coloured sandNature

VBS Bark discs "Round”

Garden tools, set of 3

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

Miniature couch "Lyss"

Miniature bird house "Lyss"

Miniature portable grill "Lyss"

Miniature wheelbarrow "Lyss"

Miniature door "Hobro"

Qty



Article number

560078-91

560078-26

560078-80

671811-03

650120-04

650120-18

Article name

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlApricot

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIPowder

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIWhite

Decorative aluminium wire, 2 mmTurquoise
VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmPale Pink

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmTurquoise

Qty



