

# Miniature landscape with gnomes

Instructions No. 2245

Difficulty: Advanced 🍴🍴🍴🍴

Working time: 4 Hours

Our **gnome scene** is cute and easy to make. You can let your creativity run free. This **cute garden landscape** is also perfect for setting the scene for vouchers for a gardening friend, e.g. from a garden centre, or monetary gifts.



## This is how you make the great miniature landscape:

Start by priming the plate with **craft paint**. For our plate, we chose the colour fig.

Paint the **fence** in white and the **door** and the rest of the **miniatures** in your chosen craft colours. Prime the figure cones in skin colour.

### For the pixies:

Cut **wires** for the arms and legs. For the arms approx. 4 cm, for the legs approx. 7 cm. Attach buttons as hands and feet to the ends of the wires using craft glue.

Cut out the hats and clothes from felt and attach them with craft glue.

Glue the lady's hat onto a **straw hat** and decorate with a bow made from a small strip of felt.

Paint on the faces and sunglasses. Stick the arms and legs into the polystyrene body and fix them with craft glue.

Glue the door and the fence to the plate using hot glue and partially fill the bottom with **plate moss** and **sand**. Decorate the landscape with **Iceland moss**, **trees** and the **miniatures**. Pull off individual **flowers** from the wreath and stick them into the "lawn". Add bark slices as walkway slabs.

### Lantern chain:

Shorten round sticks to desired length and glue a wooden ball to each end. Fix to the plate with hot glue. Thread **pompoms** onto a piece of sewing thread and stretch between the "poles".

Now the **finished gnomes** can be displayed.



Article information:

<b>Article number</b>	<b>Article name</b>	<b>Qty</b>
697477-01	VBS Decoration fenceNature	1
474802	Straw hats "Nature", 3 pieces	1
567725-08	POSCA Marker PC-1MCWhite	1
567725-07	POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack	1
567725-06	POSCA Marker PC-1MCPink	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1
698948-07	VBS Wooden rods, 30 cmØ 4 mm, 20 pcs.	1
11926	VBS Wooden balls half drilled "Ø 15 mm"10 pcs.	1
801317	VBS Pompoms "Colors & sizes mix", 1.000 pieces	1
650120-26	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmLilac	1
11820	Miniature tree, ca. H 12 cm	1
615716-15	VBS Iceland moss, 100 gMay Green	1
607148	Plate moss, 50 g	1
503730-01	Coloured sandNature	1
614054	VBS Bark discs "Round"	1
474900	Garden tools, set of 3	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1
834971	Miniature couch "Lyss"	1
934992	Miniature bird house "Lyss"	1
834964	Miniature portable grill "Lyss"	1
834988	Miniature wheelbarrow "Lyss"	1
834001	Miniature door "Hobro"	1

<b>Article number</b>	<b>Article name</b>	<b>Qty</b>
560078-91	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlApricot	1
560078-26	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlPowder	1
560078-80	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite	1
671811-03	Decorative aluminium wire, 2 mmTurquoise	1
650120-04	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmPale Pink	1
650120-18	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmTurquoise	1